
2022 College of Saint Benedict Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-10   Conf: 15-5   Home: 16-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 9-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Spencer (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Swoboda (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Carlson (8), Totals (8), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-49), Carlson (19-22), Novak (14-
16), Bowne (5-6), Erickson (2-2), Spencer (1-1), Thompson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Spencer, Gabby .462 40-40 119 43 55 13 6 4 18 92 .773 23 7 9 0 .567 1 0 23-28 44 4 0 1.000
17 Bowne, Addy .343 37-36 102 11 35 5 0 3 22 49 .480 7 1 13 1 .384 2 1 0-1 41 7 5 .906
12 Erickson, Megan .340 33-29 94 18 32 9 1 1 25 46 .489 11 0 14 0 .406 1 0 3-4 87 4 7 .929
5 Carlstrom, Bryn .328 40-40 128 21 42 14 1 1 28 61 .477 12 3 9 0 .396 1 4 1-1 60 81 19 .881
10 Rasmussen, Megan .326 37-35 86 17 28 6 0 4 21 46 .535 8 0 13 0 .383 0 3 0-0 38 61 4 .961
4 Swoboda, Jordyn .308 39-36 91 26 28 10 1 5 20 55 .604 12 0 15 0 .388 0 0 3-3 44 3 1 .979
18 Carlson, Katie .265 39-39 102 14 27 13 2 1 28 47 .461 13 3 16 0 .352 4 2 2-2 174 20 0 1.000
1 Hanson, Lexi .237 31-29 76 7 18 6 0 2 8 30 .395 4 0 13 0 .275 0 1 0-0 155 8 4 .976
22 Harren, Tori .176 32-30 68 13 12 1 1 2 9 21 .309 9 0 27 0 .269 1 2 3-4 46 42 6 .936
3 Beck, Lexi 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Walker, Lizzy .375 27-13 40 16 15 5 0 2 13 26 .650 0 1 6 0 .390 0 1 12-12 11 1 1 .923
6 Griffin, Bree .313 14-2 16 1 5 1 0 0 5 6 .375 2 0 3 0 .389 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Brey, Maddie .273 5-3 11 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .455 1 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
9 Glashan, Sheridan .229 15-12 35 0 8 2 0 0 9 10 .286 0 0 8 0 .229 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Burns, Mo .206 26-11 34 9 7 1 0 0 2 8 .235 1 1 3 0 .250 0 1 9-9 16 1 0 1.000
11 Eibensteiner, Ella .200 14-3 10 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 2 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
15 Thompson, Tiffany .154 30-5 13 9 2 0 0 1 1 5 .385 1 0 4 0 .214 0 0 7-7 4 24 1 .966
13 Sundem, Hannah .063 16-5 16 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 0 0 5 0 .063 0 0 2-2 5 5 2 .833
24 Studer, Hailey .000 10-4 16 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .059 0 0 0-0 9 9 1 .947
19 Pexa, Kennedy .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Buchert, Maddie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Kubik, Maddy .000 15-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Braaten, Lexi .000 15-2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
25 Houge, Emilie .000 10-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
26 Tenenbaum, Molly .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 40-40 1064 242 321 88 12 26 211 511 .480 105 19 171 1 .371 10 16 69-78 767 295 53 .952
Opponents .240 40-40 1009 119 242 39 3 7 104 308 .305 53 25 185 3 .294 3 18 21-25 739 269 56 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Novak, Elly 1.69 16-3 26 22 16 4-1 4 137.0 111 44 33 27 145 21 1 5 .216 10 14 0 0 10
20 Spencer, Gabby 2.33 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 5 2 3 3 2 0 0 .308 1 1 0 1 0
17 Bowne, Addy 2.49 8-2 15 14 4 0-1 0 59.0 69 40 21 12 16 9 1 1 .278 2 6 0 2 5
15 Thompson, Tiffany 2.61 6-4 15 4 4 1-0 1 53.2 54 30 20 11 21 7 1 1 .245 5 4 0 0 3
Totals 2.08 30-10 59 40 24 6 5 255.2 242 119 76 53 185 39 3 7 .240 18 25 0 3 18
Opponents 5.09 10-30 70 40 20 3 0 246.1 321 242 179 105 171 88 12 26 .302 15 19 0 10 16



2022 College of Saint Benedict Women's Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Carlson, Katie 194 174 20 0 1.000 4 19 3 .864 8 0
20 Spencer, Gabby 48 44 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Burns, Mo 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brey, Maddie 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Eibensteiner, Ella 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Braaten, Lexi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Griffin, Bree 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swoboda, Jordyn 48 44 3 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hanson, Lexi 167 155 8 4 .976 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Thompson, Tiffany 29 4 24 1 .966 5 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Rasmussen, Megan 103 38 61 4 .961 6 0 0 — 0 0
24 Studer, Hailey 19 9 9 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harren, Tori 94 46 42 6 .936 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Novak, Elly 31 7 22 2 .935 1 14 2 .875 0 0
12 Erickson, Megan 98 87 4 7 .929 5 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Walker, Lizzy 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bowne, Addy 53 41 7 5 .906 1 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Carlstrom, Bryn 160 60 81 19 .881 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sundem, Hannah 12 5 5 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Glashan, Sheridan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Beck, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Buchert, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Houge, Emilie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kubik, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pexa, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Tenenbaum, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1115 767 295 53 .952 41 21 3 .857 8 0
Opponents 1064 739 269 56 .947 12 69 9 .885 19 0


